TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900678288

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbital Systems LLC		02/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI Satcom & Antenna Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Cable Drive NE	
City:	Conover	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28613	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5501015	ORBITAL SYSTEMS, LTD.
Registration Number:	6466023	ORBITAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102037199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-277-1010

Email: mcohen@irell.com, trademarks@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Cohen/IP Paralegal Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159704-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Cohen/IP Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger Orbital Systems - CPI Satcom#page1.tif

source=Cert of Merger Orbital Systems - CPI Satcom#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger Orbital Systems - CPI Satcom#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ORBITAL SYSTEMS LLC", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

2385936 8100M SR# 20220398932 Authentication: 202599796 Date: 02-08-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:15 PM 02/07/2022
FILED 02:15 PM 02/07/2022
SR 20220398932 - File Number 2385936

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ORBITAL SYSTEMS LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

INTO

CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, CPI Satcom & Antenna Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Orbital Systems LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Orbital"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

- The name of the surviving corporation is CPI Satcom & Antenna Technologies
 Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company being merged into the Corporation is Orbital Systems LLC. The jurisdiction in which this limited liability company was formed is Texas.
- 3. An agreement of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Orbital and the Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. Pursuant to the Agreement of Merger, Orbital shall be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation continuing as the surviving corporation of the Merger.
 - 5. The merger is to be effective on February 7, 2022.
- 6. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Corporation's existing Certificate of Incorporation.
- 7. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Corporation, which is located at c/o CPI International, Inc., 1700 Cable Drive, Conover, NC 28613.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation upon request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or any person holding an interest in Orbital.

[Signature Page Follows]

11056759

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of this 7th day of February, 2022.

CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

a Delaware corporation-

Robert J. Kemp, Secretary & Treasurer

11056759